
No. /3/G 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by 

(Name of Officers with designation) from ..Mwesu 

The above is valid for a period of 1 YEAR 

To 

(Name of Department Office) inspected the VIDYA VIHAR RESIDENTIAL SCH000L, VILL 
PARORA, BLOCK- K.NAGAR, DISTRICT - PURNEA on 26h June 2023 and found that the VIDYA 

VIHAR RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL has safe drinking water facilities for the students and 
members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the 

school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt. 

..G.E.PH.e.o. Aamdaks(Ruasy) 

(Name & Address of the Institution) 

Signature with Seal: 

Name 

Designation 

APPENDIX - XII 

V.IRLA.MAHAK,RESIDEN TIA, SCH o0 L 

Dated:. 240 2024 

vitL:2.Af DkNN.5430A -K-NAGAR 

MI 
24/08/2t 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
:..M..M.Ot nuMDALA 

Name & Address of the Office / Department: Blbck amp 
Dhandeh,Pmes 

:.kE.#ED, Dhamebnty 



P.H. 

Sub 

Division, 

Dhamdaha 

Chems 

PH. DIVISION, DHAMDAHA BECUENGINEER Executive Engineer 

Permissible 

Limit" 

in 
absence 

of 

alternate 

source 

NR 

10.0 

2000 

600 

200 

100 

1000 

Desirable Limit* 

G00 

NR 

NR 

400 

6.5-8.5 

1.5 

5.0 

0.05 

500 

300 

75 

30 

NEGATIV 
E 

250 

200 

2 

Ganeshpu 
Ka ta 

(Treated Water) 

1.0 

K 

45 

200 

1.0 

Parora 

Residential Schooi 
Vidya Vihar 

0.01 

7.0 

NEGATIV 
E 

1 

290 

80 

60 

12 

7.2 

70 

0.3 

BDL 

30 

0.2 

BDL 

K Naga saneshour 

Ka ha 

NEGATIV 

E 

Parora 

(Raw Water) 
Residential School 

Vidya Vihar 

7.1 

2 

370 

210 

100 

12 

7.2 

15 

90 

1.5 

No 

30 

0.2 

BDL 

SL 

Block 

Panchyat 

tation 
Village/Habi 

Source 
Location of 

Division 

Name: 

P.H.Division, 

Dhamdaha 

ONMin. 

Sec. 

°EMin. 

Sec. 

Latitude 

Longitude 

E 

NEGATIV 

pH 

Turb. 

EC 

TDS 

TH 

Ca 

District Name: Purnea 

Mo 

C 

Aka. 

Fe 

NO 

Parameters 
Month: Augu_t-2024 

As 

Coli Total 

Monthly 

Water 

Quality 

Monitring 

Report 

Publice 

Health 

Engincering 

Department 

Government of Bihar 

Nagar 
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