APPENDIX - XIII

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 1314

Dated: - 24 . 08 . 2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by $\underbrace{E:E:P.H:E:O.Dhaudehe}(Rumee)$ (Name of Officers with designation) from $\underbrace{Me:Muleuh}_{(E:E:P.HE:O.Dhaudehe}(Pumee)$ (Name of Department/ Office) inspected the VIDYA VIHAR RESIDENTIAL SCHOOOL, VILL-PARORA, BLOCK- K.NAGAR, DISTRICT – PURNEA on 26th June 2023 and found that the VIDYA VIHAR RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of 1 YEAR

Signature with \$	Seal:
Signature with v	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Name	Mr. Myle Officin DHAMDAHA
Designation	EE, P. H.E.D, Phasodeba (Puonea)
Nama 9 Addrood	of the Office (Department Block Campus,

Phamdaha, Pumas

То

VIDYA VIHAR, RESIDENTIAL, SCHOOL VILL. PARORA, BLOCK - K-NAGAR DEST. PURNER, PINNO-854304 (Name & Address of the Institution)

Government of Bihar Publice Health Engineering Department Monthly Water Quality Montring Report

					N					No.	S.	2	District Name: Purnea		
					K Nagar			K. Nagar			Block			,	
	2				Ganeshpur	K a Ta		Kajha Ganeshpur			Panchyat		rnea		
	missible limit' in		Des		4		Рагога				Village/Habi tation				
	absence of alterna		Desirable Limit*		(Treated Water)	Vidya Vihar Desidential School		Vidya Vihar Residential School (Raw Water)			Location of Source			Division Name: P	
	ate source	ate source			5				<u>D</u>		^o N Min. Sec. ^o E Min. sec.		Latitude	Division Name: P.H.Division, Dhamdaha	
											"E Min. sec.		Longitude	daha	-
	NN		6.5-8.5		7.0			7.1			п	5			
	10.0	10.0	5.0						2			Turh			
							370				EC				
		2000	500			80			210			TDS			
		600	300		60			100			Ŧ				
		200	75			12			12			Ca			
		100	100 1000 60 0			7.2			7.2			Mg			
		1000			5	10			15			Ð		Parameters	Month: August- 2024
		000			200	70			30			A/ka.		Nugust- 20	ugust- 202
	-		NR		1.0	0.3			1.5			Fe			24
)			NR		45	BDL				RDL		NO3			
		400 1.5			200		30			30	3		SO₄		
					1.0		0.2			0.2			т		
			0.05		0.01		BDL			BDL			AS		
			m	NEGATIV	E	NECATIV	E	NEGATIV		E	NECATIV		Coli	Total	

Chemist 24. 08. 24

P.H. Sub Division,Dhamdaha

